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Price list

ENTRANCE TICKETS TO THE PARK FOREST JANKOVAC

Individual entrance ticket to Park Forest Jankovac

(including promotional flyer about Park forest Jankovac and
tourist guide through the Jankovac according to the daily schedule
throughout the year)

Annual ticket to the Park forest Jankovac

* Remark : for children under the age 4, entrance is free
ENTRANCE TICKETS TO EVENTS

Middle ages knightly tournament - kids

Middle ages knightly tournament - adults

Individual ticket to Park forest Jankovac from 14.04. till
19.04.2020. — Take a break week

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS
Educational program Jankovac (per person):
- pupils, students, pensioners and mountaineers (with an ID card)

- adults

(Program includes: basic entrance ticket to the Park forest Jankovac,
guide through the Dutch trail and work-shop sheet for groups of
elementary school students)

The program is organized with prior announcement on e-mail
kontakt@pp-papuk.hr or telephone number 034/313-030.

The maximum size of the gruop is 50 people per guide and it lasts
for 2 hours.

Educational program Jankovac + (per person):
- pupils, students, pensioners and mountaineers (with an ID card)

- adults

-Program includes: basic entrance ticket to the Park forest
Jankovac, guide trought 2 educational trails - the Dutch trail and
trail by own choice ( educational trail Lapjak; educational trail Ruzica,
geological trail Rupnica) and work-shop sheet for groups of
elementary school pupils.

The program is organized with prior announcement on e-mail
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Cijena (kn)
10,00

80,00

10,00
20,00

5,00

30,00
35,00

40,00
45,00
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kontakt@pp-papuk.hr or telephone number 034/313-030.
The maximum size of the group is 50 people per guide and it lasts
for 4 hours.

Educational program Meet Papuk (per person)
-pupils, students, pensioneres and mountaineers (with an ID card) 30,00
-adults 35,00

Educational program of the Papuk Nature Park includes guided tour
along one of the educational trails by choice or a tour
mountaineering paths of choice up to 4 hours max.

The program is organized with prior announcement on e-mail
kontakt@pp-papuk.hr or telephone number 034/313-030.

The maximum size of the gruop is 50 people per guide and it lasts
for 4 hours.

Educational program ,Papuk -my park” (per person) 15,00
The program is intended for school children from PoZega - Slavonia

and Virovitica - Podravina County, and includes a basic ticket to

Park Forest Jankovac, tour of Dutchs trail accompanied by guide and

work leaflet. The program also includes the projection of the

promotional short movie about Papuk Nature Park.

Professional guidence (per person) 50,00
The program is organized with prior announcement on e-mail

kontakt@pp-papuk.hr or telephone number 034/313-030.

The maximum size of the gruop is 25 people per guide and it lasts

for 4 hours.

Individual ticket for the House of Pannonian Sea (children under 7 years old do 10 kn
not pay the entrance fee)

Individual visits with professional guidance — adults 30 kn
Individual visits with professional guidance - children under 18 years 20 kn
Family ticket with professional guidance (max. 2 adults) 70 kn
Educational program "Dive into the Pannonian Sea" (per person) 30 kn
Individual ticket to the Pannonian Sea House from 14.04. till 19.04.2020. - 5,00 kn

Take a break week

Workshop (rocks and fossils, past heritage, orientation, stream, forest, grassland) 20 kn
Educational programs on a foreign language for children under 18 years 45 kn
Educational programs on a foreign language for adults 50 kn

NOTE: For groups of more than 50 people we offer a discount of up to 10% (applies
to Educational Programs: Jankovac, Jankovac +, Meet Papuk, Papuk My Park)
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Two-Day "School Program in Nature in Campsite - Duboka"

Three-Day "School Program in Nature in Campsite - Duboka"

Presentation service (info center)
Team building program (per person)

Program , A day with a ranger” (per person up to 4 hours)

Program , A daz with a ranger” (per person up to 6 hours)

Educational program Geocaching (per person)

Edukativni program ,Rupkos geological school” (per person)

Fee for renting a congress hall
Up to 2 hours

addiotional hour

6-8 hours a day

PRINTED EDITIONS OF THE PAPUK NATURE PARK
Tourist-map of the Papuk Nature Park

Rare and endangered species at the Papuk Nature Park
Medieval heritage of the Papuk Nature Park

Monograf of the Papuk Nature Park

Picture book ,,Butterfly and Ant”

Coloring book

Guidebook ,Papuk 4 Kids“

OTHER PRINTED EDITIONS
Jankovac — Mountain story

SOUVENIRS

T-shirt Parks of Croatia

T-shirt Nature Park Papuk
Green T-shirt - adults

Green T-shirt - kids

Bag Parks of Croatia

Bag Nature Park Papuk

Paper Block Nature Park Papuk
Paper Block with pen

Pen

Calendar

Picture card tile Jankovac
Picture card tile Rupnica
RuZica citadel (tile)

Geological souvenirs (Pannonian sea — phosils)
Bookmarker
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250,00
420,00

250,00
100,00
150,00
300,00
10,00
60,00

200,00
100,00
600,00

15,00
20,00
20,00
100,00
15,00
20,00
15,00

90,00

80,00
40,00
40,00
40,00
80,00
40,00
15,00
20,00
10,00
20,00
25,00
25,00
20,00
20,00
15,00
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Cup Nature Park Papuk
Askos

Glass replica

Jar

Bowl

Wooden badge

Magnet 1.

Magnet 2.

Magnet 3.

Pendant 1.

Pendant 2.

Pendant 3.

Pencil case - quadrangular
Bottled water Papuk Nature Park
Glass holder

3 D puzzle

Hedgehog souvenir
Scented candle

Candle holder

Wooden pencil

Owl souvenir

Easel
Pinecone
Squirrel
Umbrella
Licitar heart
HGSS map
Postcard

cup
Children's T-shirt Layers of earth
Raincoat Ball
Pendant logo

Triton's tail

Raincoat KisSmis-adult

Raincoat Kismis Kids

T-shirt Paratetis (Pannonian sea)
Geo-soap

Souvenir - wooden handicraft

EVENTS IN PAPUK NATURE PARK
Open air concerts (per day)
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Open air concerts (per day) in Campsite Duboka
Demonstration of vehicles, gear and products
Filming for commercial purposes upto 6 h
Filming for commercial purposes over 6 h

Filming of the Papuk Nature Park from air
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’

100,00
25,00
120,00
30,00
10,00
10,00
15,00
20,00
10,00
15,00
20,00
50,00
6,00
20,00
45,00
45,00
20,00
35,00
15,00
45,00

35,00
40,00
45,00
60,00
10,00
50,00
5,00
25,00
60,00
25,00
10,00

130,00
180,00
160,00
50,00
23,00
60,00

3.000,00
12.000,00
2.000,00
1.000,00
2.000,00

1.000,00
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Organi'zation of bicycle races

Organization of marathon races

Organization of orientation races

Organization of paragliding contests

Organization of contest in sports-climbing or climbing-schools
Organization events — other

Organization of automobile races at daytime

Organization of private events

Taking pictures of private events

Postcards

Record of private events

RENTING OF GEAR FOR TOURISM, SPORT AND REKREATION
Rent-a-boat-0,5 h

Rent-a-boat (per month)

Rent-a bike — mountain bike -up to 3 hours

-mountain bike -up to 10 hours

- e — bike - up to 3 hours

- e — bike — up to 10 hours

ANNUAL FEES FOR ADVERTISING PANELS
Advertising panel — small (up to 2 m?)
Advertising panel — big (over 2 m?)

CHARGES FOR FRANCHISE APPROVALS (ANNUAL)*
The exact price is determined for each singly request*
Touristic-Catering services and food an non food trade sale

Hotels
Motels
Camps
Bistros (beverage)
Restaurants
Business locations — resting-places
Mountain houses, hunting lodges (accommodations)
Swimming pools, bathing resorts
Kiosks, trailers, montage objects up to 12 m?
Dispensary sales (fridges, ice-cream gadgets, food-preparation gadgets,
stands, hand-made products, souvenirs, autochthon food products)
Handicrafts, souvenirs, indigenous food products
Renting of means for touristic and recreation purposes
Paddle-boats (per year)
Equipment and supplements for bird-watching (per year)
Speleology (per year)
Bicycles (per year)
Panorama binoculars (per year)
Riding (per year)
Carriage (per year)
Organizing sports and recreational activities (sports climbing, ski
resort, etc.)
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1.000,00

1.000,00
1.000,00
1.000,00
600,00
1.000,00
10.000,00
2.000,00
250,00
3,00
500,00

Price (kn)
20,00
100,00
60,00
150,00
140,00
250 kn

500,00
1.000,00

12.500,00 - 37.500,00
6.250,00 - 12.500,00
6.250,00 - 12.500,00
2.500,00 - 6.250,00
12.500,00 - 25.000,00
5.000,00 - 12.500,00
6.250,00 - 25.000,00
6.250,00 - 25.000,00
2.500,00 - 6.250,00
625,00 - 6.250,00

625,00

625,00
250,00
625,00
625,00
1.250,00
625,00
1.250,00
5.000,00 -10.000,00
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Activities of travel agencies and tour operators for carrying out 500,00 - 5.000,00

activities in the Papuk Nature Park

CONCESSION APPROVALS (ONE-CODE)

Kiosks, trailers, montage objects up to 12 m2 375,00
Dispensary sales (fridges, ice-cream gadgets, food-preparation gadgets, 300,00
stands, hand-made products, souvenirs, autochthon food products)

Handicrafts, souvenirs, indigenous food products

Renting of means for tourism and recreation purposes Cijena (kn)
Paddle-boats (per day) 375,00
Equipment and supplements for bird-watching (per day) 125,00
Speleology(per day) 250,00
Bicycles 250,00
Panorama binoculars 375,00
Riding 250,00
Carriage 375,00
Barbecue place in Park forest Jankovac (up to 1,5h) 40,00

VAT is stated at stated prices

President of the Council’s members
of the Public Institution Nature Park
Papuk :

Matej Majdenic



