

JAVNA USTANOVA "PARK PRIRODE PAPUK"

A Trg Gospe Voćinske bb, 33522 Voćin T +385 34 313 030 F +385 (0)34 313 027 E kontakt@pp-papuk.hr W www.pp-papuk.hr IBAN HR4523600001101461332 OIB 09100391705

> 40,00 45,00

KLASA: 003-08/19-01/01 URBROJ: 2189/82-01/19-06

#### **Price list**

ENTRANCE TICKETS TO THE PARK FOREST JANKOVAC Individual entrance ticket to Park Forest Jankovac (including promotional flyer about Park forest Jankovac and tourist guide through the Jankovac according to the daily schedule throughout the year)	Cijena (kn) 10,00
Annual ticket to the Park forest Jankovac  * Remark : for children under the age 4, entrance is free  ENTRANCE TICKETS TO EVENTS	80,00
Middle ages knightly tournament - kids	10,00
Middle ages knightly tournament - adults	20,00
Individual ticket to Park forest Jankovac from 14.04. till 19.04.2020. – Take a break week	5,00
EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS	
Educational program Jankovac (per person):	
<ul><li>pupils, students, pensioners and mountaineers (with an ID card)</li><li>adults</li></ul>	30,00 35,00
(Program includes: basic entrance ticket to the Park forest Jankovac, guide through the Dutch trail and work-shop sheet for groups of elementary school students)	
The program is organized with prior announcement on e-mail	
kontakt@pp-papuk.hr or telephone number 034/313-030.  The maximum size of the gruop is 50 people per guide and it lasts	
for 2 hours.	

Educational program Jankovac + (per person):

- adults

elementary school pupils.

- pupils, students, pensioners and mountaineers (with an ID card)

-Program includes: basic entrance ticket to the Park forest Jankovac, guide trought 2 educational trails - the Dutch trail and trail by own choice (educational trail Lapjak; educational trail Ružica,

geological trail Rupnica) and work-shop sheet for groups of

The program is organized with prior announcement on e-mail



#### JAVNA USTANOVA "PARK PRIRODE PAPUK"

A Trg Gospe Voćinske bb, 33522 Voćin T +385 34 313 030

kontakt@pp-papuk.hr or telephone number 034/313-030.

The maximum size of the group is 50 people per guide and it lasts for 4 hours.

E kontakt@pp-papuk.hr W www.pp-papuk.hr IBAN HR4523600001101461332 OIB 09100391705

15,00

50,00

### **Educational program Meet Papuk (per person)**

-pupils, students, pensioneres and mountaineers (with an ID card)	30,00
-adults	35,00

Educational program of the Papuk Nature Park includes guided tour along one of the educational trails by choice or a tour mountaineering paths of choice up to 4 hours max.

The program is organized with prior announcement on e-mail kontakt@pp-papuk.hr or telephone number 034/313-030. The maximum size of the gruop is 50 people per guide and it lasts for 4 hours.

## Educational program "Papuk -my park" (per person)

The program is intended for school children from Požega - Slavonia and Virovitica - Podravina County, and includes a basic ticket to Park Forest Jankovac, tour of Dutchs trail accompanied by guide and work leaflet. The program also includes the projection of the promotional short movie about Papuk Nature Park.

#### Professional guidence (per person)

for 4 hours.

The program is organized with prior announcement on e-mail kontakt@pp-papuk.hr or telephone number 034/313-030. The maximum size of the gruop is 25 people per guide and it lasts

Individual ticket for the House of Pannonian Sea (children under 7 years old do 10 kn not pay the entrance fee) Individual visits with professional guidance – adults 30 kn Individual visits with professional guidance - children under 18 years 20 kn Family ticket with professional guidance (max. 2 adults) 70 kn Educational program "Dive into the Pannonian Sea" (per person) 30 kn Individual ticket to the Pannonian Sea House from 14.04. till 19.04.2020. – 5,00 kn Take a break week

Workshop (rocks and fossils, past heritage, orientation, stream, forest, grassland) 20 kn

Educational programs on a foreign language for children under 18 years 45 kn Educational programs on a foreign language for adults 50 kn

NOTE: For groups of more than 50 people we offer a discount of up to 10% (applies to Educational Programs: Jankovac, Jankovac +, Meet Papuk, Papuk My Park)

PAPUK Park prirode Nature park Two-Day "School Program in Nature in Campsite - Duboka"  Presentation service (info center) Team building program (per person) Program "A day with a ranger" (per person up to 4 hours)	E kontakt@pp-papuk.hr W www.pp-papuk.hr IBAN HR4523600001101461332 OIB 09100391705 250,00 420,00  250,00 100,00 150,00
Program "A daz with a ranger" (per person up to 6 hours)	300,00
Educational program Geocaching (per person)  Edukativni program "Rupkos geological school" (per person)	10,00 60,00
Fee for renting a congress hall	
Up to 2 hours	200,00
addiotional hour	100,00
6-8 hours a day	600,00
PRINTED EDITIONS OF THE PAPUK NATURE PARK	
Tourist-map of the Papuk Nature Park	15,00
Rare and endangered species at the Papuk Nature Park	20,00
Medieval heritage of the Papuk Nature Park	20,00
Monograf of the Papuk Nature Park	100,00
Picture book "Butterfly and Ant"	15,00
Coloring book Guidebook "Papuk 4 Kids"	20,00 15,00
OTHER PRINTED EDITIONS	13,00
Jankovac – Mountain story	90,00
SOUVENIRS	
T-shirt Parks of Croatia	80,00
T-shirt Nature Park Papuk	40,00
Green T-shirt - adults	40,00
Green T-shirt - kids	40,00
Bag Parks of Croatia	80,00
Bag Nature Park Papuk	40,00
Paper Block Nature Park Papuk Paper Block with pen	15,00 20,00
Pen	10,00
Calendar	20,00
Picture card tile Jankovac	25,00
Picture card tile Rupnica	25,00
Ružica citadel (tile)	20,00
Geological souvenirs (Pannonian sea – phosils)	20,00
Bookmarker	15,00

<b>6</b>	PAPUK Park prirode Nature park
Cup Natu	ire Park Papuk
Askos	
Glass rep	lica
Jar	

# JAVNA USTANOVA "PARK PRIRODE PAPUK" A Trg Gospe Voćinske bb, 33522 Voćin

E kontakt@pp-papuk.hr W www.pp-papuk.hr T +385 34 313 030 IBAN HR4523600001101461332 91705

Nature park	F +385 (0)34 313 027	OIB 091003917
Cup Nature Park Papuk	, 1565 (6)5 (515 62)	25,00
Askos		100,00
Glass replica		25,00
Jar		120,00
Bowl		30,00
Wooden badge		10,00
Magnet 1.		10,00
Magnet 2.		15,00
Magnet 3.		20,00
Pendant 1.		10,00
Pendant 2.		15,00
Pendant 3.		20,00
Pencil case - quadrangular		50,00
Bottled water Papuk Nature F	Park	6,00
Glass holder		20,00
3 D puzzle		45,00
Hedgehog souvenir		45,00
Scented candle		20,00
Candle holder		35,00
Wooden pencil		15,00
Owl souvenir		45,00
Easel		35,00
Pinecone		40,00
Squirrel		45,00
U. d.		60.00

24361	33,00
Pinecone	40,00
Squirrel	45,00
Umbrella	60,00
Licitar heart	10,00
HGSS map	50,00
Postcard	5,00
cup	25,00
Children's T-shirt Layers of earth	60,00
Raincoat Ball	25,00
Pendant logo	10,00

Triton's tail	130,00
Raincoat Kišmiš-adult	180,00
Raincoat Kišmiš Kids	160,00
T-shirt Paratetis (Pannonian sea)	50,00
Geo-soap	23,00
Souvenir - wooden handicraft	60,00

## **EVENTS IN PAPUK NATURE PARK**

Open air concerts (per day)	3.000,00
Open air concerts (per day) in Campsite Duboka	12.000,00
Demonstration of vehicles, gear and products	2.000,00
Filming for commercial purposes up to 6 h	1.000,00
Filming for commercial purposes over 6 h	2.000,00

Filming of the Papuk Nature Park from air	1.000,00
Filming of the Papuk Nature Park from air	1.000,00



#### **JAVNA USTANOVA "PARK PRIRODE PAPUK"** A Trg Gospe Voćinske bb, 33522 Voćin T +385 34 313 030

F +385 (0)34 313 027

E kontakt@pp-papuk.hr W www.pp-papuk.hr IBAN HR4523600001101461332 OIB 09100391705 1.000,00

Organization of bicycle races
-------------------------------

Organization of marathon races	1.000,00
Organization of orientation races	1.000,00
Organization of paragliding contests	1.000,00
Organization of contest in sports-climbing or climbing-schools	600,00
Organization events – other	1.000,00
Organization of automobile races at daytime	10.000,00
Organization of private events	2.000,00
Taking pictures of private events	250,00
Postcards	3,00
Record of private events	500,00

RENTING OF GEAR FOR TOURISM, SPORT AND REKREATION	Price (kn)
Rent-a-boat – 0,5 h	20,00
Rent-a-boat (per month)	100,00
Rent-a bike – mountain bike -up to 3 hours	60,00
-mountain bike -up to 10 hours	150,00
- e – bike - up to 3 hours	140,00
- e – bike – up to 10 hours	250 kn

### **ANNUAL FEES FOR ADVERTISING PANELS**

resort, etc.)

Advertising panel – small (up to 2 m <sup>2</sup> )	500,00
Advertising panel – big (over 2 m <sup>2</sup> )	1.000,00

# CHARGES FOR FRANCHISE APPROVALS (ANNUAL)\*

The exact price is determined for each singly request\*

## Touristic-Catering services and food an non food trade sale

Hotels		12.500,00 - 37.500,00
Motels		6.250,00 - 12.500,00
Camps		6.250,00 - 12.500,00
Bistros (bevera	ge)	2.500,00 - 6.250,00
Restaurants		12.500,00 - 25.000,00
Business location	ons – resting-places	5.000,00 - 12.500,00
Mountain hous	es, hunting lodges (accommodations)	6.250,00 - 25.000,00
Swimming poo	ls, bathing resorts	6.250,00 - 25.000,00
Kiosks, trailers,	montage objects up to 12 m <sup>2</sup>	2.500,00 - 6.250,00
Dispensary sale	es (fridges, ice-cream gadgets, food-preparation gadgets,	625,00 - 6.250,00
stands, hand-m	nade products, souvenirs, autochthon food products)	
Handicrafts, so	uvenirs, indigenous food products	625,00
Renting of mea	nns for touristic and recreation purposes	
Pa	ddle-boats (per year)	625,00
Eq	uipment and supplements for bird-watching (per year)	250,00
Sp	eleology (per year)	625,00
Bio	ycles (per year)	625,00
Pa	norama binoculars (per year)	1.250,00
Ric	ling (per year)	625,00
Ca	rriage (per year)	1.250,00
Organizing spo	rts and recreational activities (sports climbing, ski	5.000,00 -10.000,00



#### JAVNA USTANOVA "PARK PRIRODE PAPUK"

A Trg Gospe Voćinske bb, 33522 Voćin T +385 34 313 030

F +385 (0)34 313 027

Activities of travel agencies and tour operators for carrying out activities in the Papuk Nature Park

E kontakt@pp-papuk.hr W www.pp-papuk.hr IBAN HR4523600001101461332 OIB 09100391705 500,00 - 5.000,00

Cijena (kn)

## **CONCESSION APPROVALS (ONE-CODE)**

Kiosks, trailers, montage objects up to 12 m2 375,00 Dispensary sales (fridges, ice-cream gadgets, food-preparation gadgets, 300,00 stands, hand-made products, souvenirs, autochthon food products) Handicrafts, souvenirs, indigenous food products

Renting of means for tourism and recreation purposes

Paddle-boats (per day)	375,00
Equipment and supplements for bird-watching (per day)	125,00
Speleology(per day)	250,00
Bicycles	250,00
Panorama binoculars	375,00
Riding	250,00
Carriage	375,00
Barbecue place in Park forest Jankovac (up to 1,5h)	40,00

VAT is stated at stated prices

President of the Council's members of the Public Institution Nature Park Papuk:

Matej Majdenić